MAI POS Scale All In One
Bascula PDV Todo En Uno

MOD. QPSM-042120
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Storage  DoubleScreen  15Inches  Touch Screen Scale
Almacenamiento Pantalla Doble 38.1 Centimetros PantallaTactil ~ Béscula

66 13”
kg EIEIEI

Thermal Printer W|F| Maximum Weight
Impresora Térmica Peso Méximo

Please read carefully before using your equipment
and save it for future reference. (Page 2)
Por favor lea cuidadosamente antes de usar su equipo
y guardelo para uso de futuras consultas. [Pagina 8)

USER MANUAL/MANUAL DE USUARIO



About This Manual

Thank you for purchasing the Qian MAI POS Scale All In
One QPSM-042120.

This manual can help you learn how to use the product
efficiently. Please read it before using the product and keep
it for future reference.

Note

Due to our constant efforts to improve product function and
performance, our company reserves the right to change
the hardware and software specifications in the manual wi-
thout prior notice.

If you find any error or omission in the content of this ma-
nual, please contact us for proper advice, thank you very
much.

Without the prior written authorization of our company,
the contents of the corresponding manual attached to the
product must not be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed,
stored, etc.

Statement

This is a type A product, it may cause radio interference in
your environment, if this device causes interference that is
undesirable please consider the use of the product where
it does not interfere with other devices.



Safety Precautions

This section presents important information intended to
ensure safe and effective use of this scale.

WARMING:

A WARNING: Place the pos scale near an AC outlet. The
AC power cord is the main means of disconnecting your
pos scale and should always be within reach. For your
safety, the power cord included with the system is groun-
ded. Connect the power cord only to grounded outlets to
avoid the risk of electric shock.

WARNING: Always disconnect the AC power cord when
installing or removing the pos scale cover.

WARNING: Do not start the pos scale without the cover.
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WARNING: The user should not perform any type of re-
pair of the power supply. To avoid damage to the power
supply, entrust your repair or replacement to only a qua-
lified person. The user can carry out the maintenance of
the rest of the components.

A WARNING: Electrostatic discharge (ESD) can damage
the drives, add-on cards, and other components. If you
do not have an ESD station, use a wrist strap attached
to the metal part of the pos scale. If possible, place the
cards on a padded conductive base or inside the original
card cover, but never on the cover.



Product Information

1. Applications:

Catering: hotel, restaurant, fast-food restaurant, coffee shop,
bakery and cake shop.

Retailer: boutique, department store, cosmetics shop and
high-class barbershop.

Recreation: sauna, spa, night club, theme park, casino and
point of sales for lottery ticket.

Commercial: information management terminals for parking
lot, inn,aviation, subway, station...

2. Functions:

1. Power:
On and off

2. Ports 1/0:
WLAN*1, RJ11*1,COM *1, USB*4

3. Default Configuration:

J1800+SSD 64GB+4GB RAM, 15" capacitive touch
screen+15" display, 58mm thermal printer, scale.



Touch screen

Customer display

Powier anfoff
58mm thermal printer

\Weighing tray
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High precision weighing

CONSUMPTION | INPUT: 12Vdc 8A




Specifications

MANUFACTURER’S KEY 0PSM-042120

SCREEN DOUBLE 15-INCH IPS SCREEN

TOUCH PANEL MULTILINE CAPACITIVE TOUCH

PROCESSOR J1800 DUAL.CORE

MAXIMUM WEIGHT INDICATOR {66.13lb

PRINTER THERMAL PRINTER OF RECEIPTS OF 2.28 in
PRINTER SPEED 90 mm/s

IINTERFACE WLAN*1, RJ11*1, COM*1, USB*4

MEMORY DDR 4GB

STORAGE 64 GB

POWER ADAPTER AC/ DC INPUT

100Vac-240Vac 50Hz/60Hz 2A

SCALE INPUT VOLTAGE

12Vdc 8A

MATERIAL

ALUMINUM ALLOY + STAINLESS STEEL
+PLASTIC

SCALE MEASUREMENTS

22.64in*16.14in*19.29 in

SCALE WEIGHT

34.17\b




3. Troubleshooting:

Please use the “Power” button to turn on and off the
equipment normally, otherwise you will get a white, black
or colorful screen.

If there is ripple interference or jitter, it is mainly caused
by the compatibility with the host. Please adjust the res-
olution and refresh the host frequency.

If the device does not turn on, please check whether the
power cable is connected properly and if the power in-
dicator is on.

Manufacturers is not responsible for the radio or TV in-
terference caused by unauthorized modifications.

For other situations, please call Tel. +1. 619.271.0384,
or send an email www.us.qgian.solutions




Acerca del Manual

Gracias por la compra de la Bascula MAI All In One POS
QPSM-042120 de Qian.

Este manual puede ayudarlo a aprender a usar eficiente-
mente el producto. Léalo por favor antes de usar el produc-
to y guardelo para futuras consultas.

Nota

Debido a nuestros constantes esfuerzos por mejorar la
funcion y el rendimiento del producto, nuestra compafiia
se reserva el derecho de cambiar las especificaciones de
hardware y software en el manual sin previo aviso.

Si encuentra algun error u omisién en el contenido de este
manual, por favor contactenos para asesorarlo adecuada-
mente, muchas gracias.

Sin la previa autorizaciéon por escrito de nuestra empre-
sa, los contenidos del manual correspondiente adjunto al
producto no se deben reproducir, transmitir, transcribir, al-
macenar, etc.

Declaracién

Este es un producto de tipo A, puede causar interferencia
de radio en su entorno, si este dispositivo causa interfe-
rencia que es indeseable por favor considere el uso del
producto donde no interfiera con otros dispositivos.



Advertencias en materia de seguridad de CA (ca)

Informacién importante destinada a garantizar el uso efectivo
de esta bascula.

Advertencias

A Coloque el pos scale cerca de una toma de corriente
alterna. El cable de alimentaciéon de corriente alterna
es el medio principal de desconexiéon de su pos scale
y debe estar siempre al alcance. Por su seguridad, el
cable de alimentacion incluido con el sistema tiene toma
de tierra. Conecte el cable de alimentacién Unicamente
a tomas de corriente con conexion a tierra para evitar el
riesgo de descarga eléctrica.

A Desconecte siempre el cable de alimentacion de co-
rriente alterna cuando instale o quite la cubierta del pos
scale.

No ponga en marcha el pos scale sin la cubierta.
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El usuario no debe realizar ningun tipo de reparacién de
la fuente de alimentacion. Para evitar dafios a la fuente
de alimentacion, confie su reparaciéon o reemplazo sélo
a una persona cualificada. El usuario puede efectuar el
mantenimiento del resto de los componentes.

A Una descarga electrostatica (ESD, por sus siglas en in-
glés) puede dafar las unidades de disco, tarjetas adicio-
nales y otros componentes. Si no dispone de una esta-
cién ESD, use una mufiequera unida a la parte metalica
del pos scale. De ser posible, ponga las tarjetas sobre
una base conductora acolchada o dentro de la funda
original de la tarjeta, pero nunca sobre la funda.



Informacién del producto

1. APLICACIONES:

Abastecimiento: Hotel, restaurante, restaurante de
comida rapida, cafeteria, panaderia y pasteleria.

Detallista: Tienda, almacén, tienda de cosméticos y barberia
de clase alta.

Recreacion: Sauna, spa, discoteca, parque de atracciones,
casino y puntos de venta de billetes de loteria.

Comercial: Terminales de gestion de informacion para el es-
tacionamiento, posada, la aviacion, el metro, la estacion de ...

2. Funciones:

1. Power:
Encendido y Apagado

2. Puertos 1/0:
Inalambrico * 1, * 1 RJ11, COM * 1, * 4 USB

3. Configuracion por defecto:

J1800+SSD 64GB+4GB RAM, pantalla tactil capacitiva de
15 "+ pantalla de 15", Impresora térmica de 58 mm,
bascula.



Pantalla tactl | Pantalla del cliente

. ) Encendido / Apagado
Impresora térmica de 58mm e

Bandeja
de pesaje
110

Pesaje de alta precision

CONSUMO ENTRADA: 12Vcc 8A




Especificaciones

CLAVEDELFABRICANTE _|PSM-042120
PANTALLA DOBLE PANTALLA IPS DE 15 PULGADAS
PANELTACTIL TOQUE CAPACITIVO MULTILINEA
PROCESADOR 11800 DUALCORE
INDICADOR DE PESO MAXIMO |30kg
IMPRESORA IMPRESORA TERMICA DE RECIBOS DE 58mm
VELOCIDAD DE IMPRESION |90 mms
INTERFAZ WLAN"1, RJ11*1, COM*1, USB4
MEMORIA DOR4 6B
ALMACENAMIENTO 6468
ECORREVEeAfcC |100Vca-240Vca SUHa60Hz 24
OOREDCATANEE |

ALEACIGN DE ALUMINIO + ACERO INOXIDABLE
MATERIAL + PLASTICO
MEDIDAS DE LABASCULA _[570mm*410mm*490mm
PESODELABASCULA [15.5kg




3. Solucién de problemas:

Por favor use “Power” para encender o apagar la
maquina normalmente, de otra manera provocara
una pantalla blanca, negra o colorida.

Si hay interferencia ondulacién o fluctuacién de fase, es
causada principalmente por la compatibilidad del sis-
tema. Por favor, ajuste la resolucion y la frecuencia de
refresco del sistema.

Si no se puede encender, por favor comprobar si el ca-
ble de alimentacién estan en buen estado de conexion
y el indicador de alimentacion estan encendidos o no.

Los fabricantes no son responsables de las interferen-
cias de radio o television causadas por modificaciones
no autorizadas.

Para otras situaciones, por favor comunicate en
Espafa al siguiente nimero de Tel. +34. 911.764.633
o envie un Email. www.qian.es; para el territorio de
México al Tel. +52.33.1078.3404 o Email:
www.gian.mx.







